## CITY OF BRIDGEPORT OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Interim CITY ATTORNEY
Mark Anastasi

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY John P. Bohannon, Jr.

ASSOCIATE CITY ATTORNEYS

Michael C. Jankovsky
Richard G. Kascak, Jr.
Bruce L. Levin
John R. Mitola
Lawrence A. Ouellette, Jr.
Tyisha S. Toms
Lisa R. Trachtenburg

999 Broad Street Bridgeport, CT 06604-4328



ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEYS
Dina A. Scalo
Eroll V. Skyers
Tamara J. Titre

Telephone (203) 576-7647 Facsimile (203)576-8252

## **ETHICS COMMISSION Minutes**

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 Virtual Meeting https://bridgeportct-

gov.zoom.us/j/85226515466?pwd = emRpcDhkL1FFcTBQYWJjeS91RWNJUT09

Meeting ID: 852 2651 5466 Passcode: 060963 6:00 P.M.

Commission Members: Charlie Griggs, Sandra Carmichael, Steve McKenzie, Tobias Watson, Fransica

Hodges

Staff: Andy Toledo- Mayor's Office

1. Call to Order: 6:17 PM Motion: Charlie Griggs, seconded by Tobias Watson.

- 2. Approval of minutes from August 9, 2023 meeting. Motion by Charlie Griggs, seconded by Tobias Watson
- 3. Correspondence.
  - A. Appointment of Jerome Roberts (U) to the Fair Rent Commission.
  - B. Reappointment of James E. O'Donnell (D) to the Library Boad of Directors
  - C. Reappointment of Kenya Osborne Gant (D) to the Library Board of Directors. Motion to approve Jerome Roberts by Tobias Watson, seconded by Fransica Hodges Motion to approve James E. O'Donnell by Fransica Hodges, seconded by Charlie Griggs Motion to approve Kenya Osborne Gant by Fransica Hodges, seconded by Tobias Watson
- 4. Old Business:
- 5. New Business:
- 6. Adjournment: 7:07 PM